

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	MARCH 2024	MARCH 2023	2023-2024	2022-2023
Retailing	149,903,757	146,675,854	1,437,820,200	1,417,953,635
Services	68,442,325	61,350,892	622,921,451	595,546,440
Contracting	39,340,100	34,271,719	373,858,087	330,427,792
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	1,362,368	1,717,528	13,912,162	17,066,267
Interest & All Others	14,342,739	13,106,040	134,569,419	125,846,573
Commissions	4,417,902	4,200,991	41,821,878	45,900,708
Hotel Rentals	24,801,652	23,786,140	230,493,800	238,091,434
All Other Rentals	32,199,047	30,825,789	305,061,708	300,467,427
Use (4%)	3,375,860	3,408,194	37,033,284	36,418,016
SUB-TOTAL	338,185,750	319,343,147	3,197,491,989	3,107,718,292
Insurance Solicitors	82,870	63,591	832,065	667,596
Producing	151,172	140,116	1,493,741	1,506,128
Manufacturing	150,282	178,650	1,689,759	1,832,577
Wholesaling	9,756,207	9,213,766	96,081,487	91,746,607
Services (Wholesale)	504,224	543,166	4,693,338	4,919,089
Use (1/2%)	3,348,772	3,331,228	33,497,174	31,252,661
SUB-TOTAL	13,993,527	13,470,517	138,287,564	131,924,658
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	352,179,277	332,813,664	3,335,779,553	3,239,642,950
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	1,578,406	9,602,932	29,645,819	67,510,326
GRAND TOTAL	353,757,683	342,416,596	3,365,425,372	3,307,153,276

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - MARCH 2024

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	MARCH 2024	MARCH 2023	2023-2024	2022-2023
Retailing	3,747,593,925	3,666,896,350	35,945,505,000	35,448,840,875
Services	1,711,058,125	1,533,772,300	15,573,036,275	14,888,661,000
Contracting	983,502,500	856,792,975	9,346,452,175	8,260,694,800
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	34,059,200	42,938,200	347,804,050	426,656,675
Interest & All Others	358,568,475	327,651,000	3,364,235,475	3,146,164,325
Commissions	110,447,550	105,024,775	1,045,546,950	1,147,517,700
Hotel Rentals	620,041,300	594,653,500	5,762,345,000	5,952,285,850
All Other Rentals	804,976,175	770,644,725	7,626,542,700	7,511,685,675
Use (4%)	84,396,500	85,204,850	925,832,100	910,450,400
SUB-TOTAL	8,454,643,750	7,983,578,675	79,937,299,725	77,692,957,300
Insurance Solicitors	55,246,667	42,394,000	554,710,000	445,064,000
Producing	30,234,400	28,023,200	298,748,200	301,225,600
Manufacturing	30,056,400	35,730,000	337,951,800	366,515,400
Wholesaling	1,951,241,400	1,842,753,200	19,216,297,400	18,349,321,400
Services (Wholesale)	100,844,800	108,633,200	938,667,600	983,817,800
Use (1/2%)	669,754,400	666,245,600	6,699,434,800	6,250,532,200
SUB-TOTAL	2,837,378,067	2,723,779,200	28,045,809,800	26,696,476,400
GRAND TOTAL	11,292,021,817	10,707,357,875	107,983,109,525	104,389,433,700

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report shows tax bases only for the allocated collections. The tax bases are calculated from the tax collections. The tax bases for the unallocated collections cannot be determined, because the applicable tax rates are not known.